Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Columbia Laboratories, Inc. | | 04/20/2011 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 155 Pfingsten |
| City: | Deerfield |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60015 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2795914 | STRIANT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11470-1 DRG |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donna Gasiorowski |
| Signature: | /Donna Gasiorowski/ |
| Date: | 04/21/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-20-2011 Assignment from Columbia Laboratories#page1.tif source=4-20-2011 Assignment from Columbia Laboratories#page2.tif source=4-20-2011 Assignment from Columbia Laboratories#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0384 H \$40.00 Z/95914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 20, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Columbia Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Actient Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Product Trademarks as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Product Trademarks as defined in the Purchase Agreement, including without limitation the United States trademark registrations and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, in each case including the goodwill of the business associated therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"), together with any renewals and extensions thereof and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect with respect to the Marks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, and recover for past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Upon reasonable request, Assignor shall take all reasonable further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance requested by Assignee as may be necessary to fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

Assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

| Name: Frank C. Condella, Jr. Title: President and Chief Executive Officer | Name: Edward Florentina Title: CEO |
|--|--|
| STATE OF New State) SS. COUNTY OF Esser) SS. On this // day of April, there appeared known to me, who acknowledged that he/she s voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authorized. | umed the forest- |
| STATE OF) SS. | Notary Public BRIOGET CAPAWANNA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 16, 2013 |
| On this 13 day of April, there appeared be known to me, who acknowledged that he/she sign voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full author Official Seal Cheri Kieca Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/25/2014 | perfore me Chin Kieca, personally gned the foregoing Assignment as his/her ity of Stak of Illinois. Notary Public |

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

| Registration No. | Filing Date | Registration Date | Mark |
|------------------|-------------|-------------------|---------|
| 2,795,914 | 8/19/2002 | 12/16/2003 | STRIANT |

- 3 -

RECORDED: 04/21/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0387